PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3003559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LESLIE NORRIS	03/25/2014
JOHN PIECHOCKI	02/11/2014
ENRIQUE BALIU	03/10/2014
RUCHIR DESAI	03/10/2014
MARIE LE RUYET	04/14/2014
SAMUEL PATINIER	06/16/2014
DAMIEN PASSE	04/16/2014
AMANDINE DRUON	04/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAZYME ROQUETTE NUTRITIONALS, LLC
Street Address:	225 GATEWAY BOULEVARD
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14166382
PCT Number:	US2014013405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 331-7111

Email: Shawnna.White@NovakDruce.com

NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1875 EYE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32448-00041-US2 WILLIAM E. MCSHANE NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PAIENI **REEL: 033640 FRAME: 0633** 502956961

SIGNATURE:	/William E. McShane/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Assignment_32448-00041-US2#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_32448-00041-US2#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_32448-00041-US2#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_32448-00041-US2#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_32448-00041-US2#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033640 FRAME: 0634

Attorney Docket Nos.: 32448-00041-US2

32448-00040-WO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

JOINT

WHEREAS, Leslie Norris, John Piechocki, Enrique Baliu, Ruchir Desai, Marie Le Ruyet, Samuel Patinier, Damien Passé and Amandine Druon, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified patent applications:

Title of Invention:

Improved Microalgal Flour

Filing Date:

January 28, 2014

Application No:

14/166,382

Title of Invention:

Improved Microalgal Flour

Filing Date:

January 28, 2014

Application No:

PCT/US14/013405

WHEREAS, Solazyme Roquette Nutritionals, LLC, a limited liability company duly formed under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 225 Gateway Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and applications, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignees' successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and applications, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming said inventions, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all other countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, reexaminations, patent term adjustments, patent term extensions, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had its sale and assignment not been made,

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, and opposition proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said applications, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue, reexamination, or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignors, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 033640 FRAME: 0635 US Application Nos. 14/166,382 and PCT/US14/013405 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have signed their name on the date indicated.

Leslie Norris Leslie Norris	Dated: 3/25/14
John Piechocki	Dated:
Enrique Baliu	Dated:
Ruchir Desai	Dated:
Marie Le Ruyet	Dated:
Samuel Patinier	Dated:
Damien Passé	Dated:
Amandine Druon	Dated:
ATTISHUME LIFUM	

Feceived and Hereby Accepted by Assigned
ficially pate: 15JWY
Assistant Secretary

US Application Nos. 14/166,382 and PCT/US14/013405 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have signed their name on the date indicated.

	Dated:
Leslie Norris	
Se Pol:	Dated: 2/11/14
John Piechocki	
John Piechocki	Dated: 3/10/14
Enrique Ballu	, .
Luchis Desai	Dated:
TARGOTT PAGON	
	Dated:
Marie Le Ruyet	
	Dated:
Samuel Patinier	
	YS and a No
Damien Passé	Dated:
	Dated:
Amandine Druon	
RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED	D by Assignee:
	N / 1
- 15 July 2014	bedl-
Date: 15 July 2014	Gerald Suh
•	Assistant Secretary

Y&T Form B (includes equivalent to form PTO/AIA/01)
Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS, <u>Solazyme Roquette Nutritionals</u>, <u>LLC</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", whose address is 225 Gateway Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment and declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States Application or PCT International Application

Numbers:

PCT/US2014/013405, filed on January 28, 2014, titled

IMPROVED MICROALGAL FLOUR

14/166,382 filed on January 28, 2014, titled IMPROVED

MICROALGAL FLOUR

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 033640 FRAME: 0638

Given Name(s) Marie	Family Name/Surname(s) Le Ruyet
inventor's Signature:	Date 36/64/26/4
Given Name(s) Samuel 🔥 🔠	Family Name/Surname(s) Patinier
Inventor's Signature:	Date 16/04/2014
Given Name(s) Damien	Family Name/Surname(s) Passé
Inventor's Signature:	Date 16. 4. 2014
Given Name(s) Amandine	Family Name/Surname(s) Druon
Inventor's Signature:	Date 16/04/2014

PATENT REEL: 033640 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 08/29/2014